RITA FINANCE AND LEASING LIMITED

CIN:L67120DL1981PLC011741

Registered Office: D-328, Basement Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi- 110024 **E-mail:**ritaholdingsltd@gmail.com; **Website:**www.ritafinance.in; Tel.: 011-46772202

19-06-2024

То

BSE Limited	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East,
Mumbai-400 001	Mumbai – 400 098
Script Code: 543256	Symbol: RFLL

Subject: Disclosure under regulation 7(2) read with Reg. 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation ,2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to above, please find enclosed herewith disclosure under regulation 7(2) read with Reg.6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation ,2015 received from **Mr. Pawan Kumar Mittal** , the Promoters of the Company for selling of 297220 equity shares of the Company .

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For Rita Finance and Leasing Limited

Kiran Mittal Director DIN:00749457

Place: New Delhi

Encl: a.a

PAWAN KUMAR MITTAL

R/o: Address: I-19, Sai Apartments, Sec-13, Rohini, Delhi-110085

June 18,2024

To

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400 001	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited 205(A), 2nd floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, Kamani Junction, LBS Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai – 400070
Script Code: 543256	Symbol: RFLL

Subject: Disclosure under regulation 7(2) read with Reg. 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation ,2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure under regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same and update your records and oblige.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully, PAWAN Digitally signed KUMAR KUMAR MITTAL Date: 2024 406.18 MITTAL 17:35:41 +05:30*

(PAWAN KUMAR MITTAL) Promoter DIN:00749265

Place: New Delhi

Rita Finance and Leasing Limited D-328, Basement Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024

Encl: a:a

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation7(2) read with Regulation 6(2)—Continual Disclosure

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation6(2).

Name of the company: **Rita Finance and Leasing Limited** ISIN of the company: INE018S01016

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Categor y of Person (Promot er/mem ber of	Securities prior to acquisitio al	pos	Securitie	s acquire	Securities acquired /Disposed		Securities held post acquisition/dispos	held a/dispos	Date of allotm advice/ acquis of shares/ Sale of shares specify	f allotment Lacquisition es/ shares	Date of intimati on to compan	Mode of acquisition /disposal (on market/ public/ rights/	on w the t was
	mote up/d gnate son/	- T	No. and %of shareh olding	Type of No. securit y(For eg. – Shares		Value(Rs.)	Value(Rs.) Transactio Type of n Type securities (Purchase/(For eg. sale – Shares Pledge / Warrants, Revocatio Convertib	0 . 0, 0	No. and % of sharehol	From	70		offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	· · · · ·
	Director	, 8		Shares ,Warra			n / le Invocation/Debentur	le Debentur						
	s/immed	s/immed Convertib		nts			Others-	es, Rights						
	relative	le		,Conver			please	entitleme						
	to/other	Debentur		tible			specify)	nt, etc.)						
	s etc.)	es , right entitleme		Debent ures										
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	Concernant of
Name: Pawan	Promote	Equity	356887	Equity										
Kumar Mittal	r and Director	Shares	5	Shares	2,97,220	Shares 2,97,220 6335810.2	Sale	Equity	32,71,655	32,71,655 18 th June ,	1.	18/06/2	Open- BSE	U
Superior T			(35.69						(32.72%)					
Address: I-19, Sai			%)											
13, Rohini, Delhi-														
110085,														
Mobile:														
The contract of the contract o														

Note: ``Securities'' shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2 (1) (i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).- Not Applicable

Trading in derivatives(Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)	pe of contract, Fut	tures or Options etc)			Exchange on which the
					trade was executed
Type of Contract	Buy		Sell		
contract specifications					
	Notional Value	Number of	of Notional Value	Number of	
		units(contracts*lot		units(contracts*lot size)	
		size)			
16 17	18	19	20	21	22
Note throse of Ontions notional values hall be calculated based on Promise at the state of the	indicas ball ba and				

ote :Incase of Options, notional values hall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

PAWAN Digitally signed by PAWAN KUMAR KUMAR KUMAR MITTAL DIREC 202-406.18 Director & Promoter DIN:00749265

Date: 18/06/2024

Place: Delhi